Stanley & Co. International plc from Crystal Group Limited pursuant to the

Stock Borrowing Agreement.

The Over-allotment Shares will be allotted and issued by the Company at

HK$7.50 per Share (exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of

0.0027% and Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per

Offer Share under the Global Offering.

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has

already been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and

dealing in the Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board

of the Stock Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on November 29, 2017.

Shareholding Structure upon the Partial Exercise of the Over-allotment
Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately

after the exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before
the exercise of the

Over-allotment Option

Immediately after
the exercise of the

Over-allotment Option

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Crystal Group Limited 2,282,273,280 80.67% 2,282,273,280 80.00%
Grantees 24,606,720 0.87% 24,606,720 0.86%
Trustees 13,062,000 0.46% 13,062,000 0.46%
Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. 20,815,000 0.73% 20,815,000 0.73%
L(Overseas) Holdings LP 10,407,500 0.37% 10,407,500 0.36%
Other public

Shareholders 478,077,500 16.90% 501,657,500 17.59%

Total 2,829,242,000 100.00% 2,852,822,000 100.00%

— 3 —

Use of Proceeds

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$172.4 million, after deduction of

underwriting commissions, brokerage, transaction levy and trading fee, from the

issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company will be used on a pro rata basis

for the same purposes as set out in the section headed “Future Plans and Use of

Proceeds — Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus.

Public Floats

The Stock Exchange has granted the Company a waiver that the minimum public float

requirement under Rule 8.08(1) of the Listing Rules be reduced and the minimum

percentage of the Shares from time to time held by the public to be 18.51% of the